June 30, 2008 and the year ended December 31, 2007 give effect to the acquisition as if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the
respective periods.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, including the notes thereto, does not give effect to any potential cost
savings or other synergies that could result from the acquisition. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is not
intended to represent or be indicative of the financial position or results of operations in future periods or the results that would have been realized
if the acquisition had been consummated on the dates indicated. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be
read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of PDF contained in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2007, which was filed with the SEC on March 17, 2008, and in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30,
2008, which was filed with the SEC on August 11, 2008, and the historical financial statements of Triant included elsewhere in this Amendment
No. 1 to the Company’s Form 8-K.

1

PDF Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(In thousands)
June 30, 2008

  Historical   Proforma
  PDF   Triant   Adjustments  Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 30,487  $ 455  $ (1,604)  (1) $ 28,883
   (455)  (3)

Short-term investments   12,708   —   —   12,708
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   35,506   521   (521)  (3)  35,506
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,771   368   55   (2)  3,826

   (368)  (3)
Deferred tax asset, current   1,514   —   —   1,514

Total current assets   83,986   1,344   (2,893)   82,437
Property and equipment, net   3,344   160   16   (2)  3,360
   (160)  (3)

Non-current investments   1,262   —   —   1,262
Goodwill   67,264   —   216   (1)  67,480
Intangible assets, net   11,184   —   1,650   (1)  12,834
Deferred tax assets, non-current, and other assets   10,825   —   —   10,825

Total assets  $177,865  $ 1,504  $ (1,171)  $ 178,198
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current portion of long-term debt  $ 418  $ —  $ —  $ 418
Accounts payable   2,378   19   (19)  (3)  2,378
Accrued compensation and benefits   6,574   280   (280)  (3)  6,574
Other accrued liabilities   2,253   —   315   (6)  2,568
Taxes payable   75   —   —   75
Deferred revenues   3,600   202   18   (2)  3,618

   (202)  (3)
Billings in excess of recognized revenue   110   —   —   110

Total current liabilities   15,408   501   (168)   15,741
Long-term debt   911   —   —   911
Long-term taxes payable   5,670   —   —   5,670
Other liabilities   724   —   —   724

Total liabilities   22,713   501   (168)   23,046
Common stock   4   —   —   4
Additional paid-in-capital   185,333   36,404   (36,404)  (3)  185,333
Treasury stock at cost, 1,670 shares at June 30, 2008   (14,135)   —   —   (14,135)
Accumulated deficit   (21,345)   (38,804)   38,804   (3)  (21,345)
Cumulative other comprehensive income (loss)   5,295   3,403   (3,403)  (3)  5,295

Total stockholders’ equity   155,152   1,003   (1,003)   155,152
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $177,865  $ 1,504  $ (1,171)  $ 178,198

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

PDF Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

  Six months ended June 30, 2008
  Historical   Pro Forma
  PDF   Triant   Adjustments  Combined
Design-to-silicon-yield solutions  $ 30,476  $ 1,992  $ —  $ 32,468
Gainshare performance incentives   10,985   —   10,985
Revenues   41,461   1,992   43,453
Costs and expenses:

Costs of revenues
Direct costs of design-to-silicon-yield solutions:   15,033   564   15,597
Amortization of acquired core technology   1,262   —   105(4)   1,367

Total cost of design-to-silicon-yield solutions   16,295   564   105   16,964

Gross margin   25,166   1,428   (105)   26,489

Operating expenses:
Research and development   18,210   955   19,165
Selling, general and administrative   11,945   1,257   13,202
Amortization of intangible assets   389   —   206(4)   595
Restructuring charges   1,471   —   —   1,471

Total operating expenses   32,015   2,212   206   34,433
Income (loss) from operations   (6,849)   (784)   (311)   (7,944)
Interest and other income, net   740   26   (24)(7)  742
Income (loss) before taxes   (6,109)   (758)   (335)   (7,202)
Tax provision (benefit)   (1,656)   —   (134)(5)  (1,790)
Net income (loss)  $ (4,453)  $ (758)  $ (201)  $ (5,412)
Net income per share:

Basic  $ (0.16)   $ (0.20)
Diluted  $ (0.16)   $ (0.20)

Weighted average common shares:
Basic   27,724   27,724
Diluted   27,724   27,724

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

PDF Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

  Year ended December 31, 2007
  Historical   Pro Forma
  PDF   Triant   Adjustments  Combined
Design-to-silicon-yield solutions  $ 70,376  $ 3,434  $ —  $ 73,810
Gainshare performance incentives   24,087   —   24,087
Revenues   94,463   3,434   97,897
Costs and expenses:

Costs of revenues
Direct costs of design-to-silicon-yield solutions:   32,470   998   33,468
Amortization of acquired core technology   5,148   —   210(4)   5,358

Total cost of design-to-silicon-yield solutions   37,618   998   210   38,826

Gross margin   56,845   2,436   (210)   59,071

Operating expenses:
Research and development   36,074   1,892   37,966
Selling, general and administrative   24,891   2,382   27,273
Amortization of intangible assets   3,422   —   353(4)   3,775
Restructuring charges   —   —   —   —

Total operating expenses   64,387   4,274   353   69,014
Income (loss) from operations   (7,542)   (1,838)   (563)   (9,943)
Interest and other income, net   1,891   184   (48)(7)  2,027
Income (loss) before taxes   (5,651)   (1,654)   (611)   (7,916)
Tax provision (benefit)   (2,724)   —   (244)(5)  (2,968)
Net income (loss)  $ (2,927)  $ (1,654)  $ (367)  $ (4,948)
Net income per share:

Basic  $ (0.10)   $ (0.18)
Diluted  $ (0.10)   $ (0.18)

Weighted average common shares:
Basic   28,066   28,066
Diluted   28,066   28,066

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein have been prepared by the Company, without audit,
pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission. The Company believes that the disclosures are adequate to